

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8200/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2018 in WPC No. 21868/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBINDA BEHERA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46018/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 29-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of the delay and on the special leave petition returnable in twelve weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court dated 29 March 2018 in W.P.(C) No. 21868 of 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER