

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8200/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBINDA BEHERA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46018/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.46026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr Azim H Laskar, Adv.
Mr S.K.Biswal, Adv.
Mr Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 13.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar