

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8200/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2018 in WPC No.21868/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOBINDA BEHERA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46018/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr.Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr.S.Debabrat Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr.Sachin Das, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Ms.Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Ms.Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 17th January, 2020.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master